

Statements of Changes in Equity

For The Financial Year Ended 31 May 2020

The Group	Note	Share Capital RM	Share Option Reserves RM	Share Capital Reserves RM	Foreign Exchange Translation Reserves RM	Retained Profits RM	Total RM	Non- controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM
At 1 June 2018		338,380,295	3,720,867	1,346,681	(4,282,396)	367,649,174	706,814,621	4,324,051	711,138,672
Profit after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	-	44,060,771	44,060,771	80,167	44,140,938
Other comprehensive income for the financial year:									
- Actuarial gain on defined benefit obligations		-	-	-	-	256,015	256,015	-	256,015
- Foreign currency translation differences		-	-	-	1,750,863	-	1,750,863	104,592	1,855,455
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	-	1,750,863	44,316,786	46,067,649	184,759	46,252,408
Balance carried forward		338,380,295	3,720,867	1,346,681	(2,531,533)	411,965,960	752,882,270	4,508,810	757,391,080

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Statements of Changes in Equity

For The Financial Year Ended 31 May 2020

The Group	Note	Share Capital RM	Share Option Reserves RM	Capital Reserves RM	Foreign Exchange Translation Reserves RM	Retained Profits RM	Total RM	Non-controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM
Balance brought forward		338,380,295	3,720,867	1,346,681	(2,531,533)	411,965,960	752,882,270	4,508,810	757,391,080
Contributions by and distribution to owners of the Company:									
- Dividend	44	-	-	-	-	(19,851,630)	(19,851,630)	-	(19,851,630)
- Recognition of share option expenses		-	805,242	-	-	-	805,242	-	805,242
- ESOS lapsed		-	(71,379)	-	-	71,379	-	-	-
Total transactions with owners		-	733,863	-	-	(19,780,251)	(19,046,388)	-	(19,046,388)
31 May 2019		338,380,295	4,454,730	1,346,681	(2,531,533)	392,185,709	733,835,882	4,508,810	738,344,692

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Statements of Changes in Equity

For The Financial Year Ended 31 May 2020

	Note	Share Capital RM	Share Option Reserves RM	Foreign Exchange Translation Reserves RM	Retained Profits RM	Total RM	Non- controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM
The Group								
At 1 June 2019		338,380,295	4,454,730	(2,531,533)	392,185,709	733,835,882	4,508,810	738,344,692
Profit after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	35,463,337	35,463,337	191,030	35,654,367
Other comprehensive expenses for the financial year:								
- Actuarial loss on defined benefit obligations		-	-	-	152,793	152,793	-	152,793
- Foreign currency translation differences		-	-	796,198	-	796,198	42,240	838,438
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	796,198	35,616,130	36,412,328	233,270	36,645,598
Balance carried forward		338,380,295	4,454,730	(1,735,335)	427,801,839	770,248,210	4,742,080	774,990,290

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Statements of Changes in Equity

For The Financial Year Ended 31 May 2020

The Group	Note	Share Capital RM	Share Option Reserves RM	Capital Reserves RM	Foreign Exchange Translation Reserves RM	Retained Profits RM	Total RM	Non- controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM
Balance brought forward		338,380,295	4,454,730	1,346,681	(1,735,335)	427,801,839	770,248,210	4,742,080	774,990,290
Contributions by and distribution to owners of the Company:									
- Dividend	44	-	-	-	-	(8,736,732)	(8,736,732)	-	(8,736,732)
- Issuance of shares upon exercise of ESOS		144,480	-	-	-	-	144,480	-	144,480
- Issuance of shares		50,952,440	-	-	-	-	50,952,440	-	50,952,440
- Recognition of share option expenses		-	1,452,782	-	-	-	1,452,782	-	1,452,782
- ESOS lapsed		-	(183,600)	-	-	183,600	-	-	-
- Transfer to share capital for ESOS exercised		43,394	(43,394)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total transactions with owners		51,140,314	1,225,788	-	-	(8,553,132)	43,812,970	-	43,812,970
31 May 2020		389,520,609	5,680,518	1,346,681	(1,735,335)	419,248,707	814,061,180	4,742,080	818,803,260

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.